

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000566
Date 1 November 2016

Spend on Christmas Lights

Request:

I would like to request the following information:

What is the total budget for your Christmas lights in the city centre for 2006-2016?

In respect of your above question, it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does not hold the above information in the category you are specifically requesting. Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Act, that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".

- What is the total budget for your Christmas lights overall (including districts) for 2006-2016?

2006/2007 = £220,230
2007/2008 = £228,850
2008/2009 = £235,750
2009/2010 = £182,950
2010/2011 = £186,240
2011/2012 = £170,220
2012/2013 = £168,260
2013/2014 = £126,220
2014/2015 = £58,190
2015/2016 = £54,820

The controllable budget for 2016/17 is £55,020